

FOI DOF/2024-0352

Request

Re: IRC302987

I wish to submit a freedom of information request. I wish to obtain the notes from the interview panel where they detail the expected response for each question.

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

The information is as follows:

Rating	Brief Descriptor	Relation to Job Performance
5	Outstanding	The candidate demonstrated the breadth and depth of information required for the shortlisting criterion to an outstanding degree.
4	Very Good	The candidate demonstrated the breadth and depth of information required for the shortlisting criterion to a very good degree.
3	Good	The candidate demonstrated some breadth and depth of information provided shortlisting criterion to a good degree.
2	Just below standard	The candidate demonstrated the breadth and depth of information to a standard that is below what is required.
1	Well below standard	The candidate demonstrated the breadth and depth of information to a standard that is considerably below what is required.